

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's of Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Office of the Upazila Engineer Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha. www.lged.gov.bd



'শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উরতি"

Dated: 30-06-2024.

Memo No.: 46.02.3224.000.14.198.24-754

Invitation for Tenders (NOTM)

e-Tender Notice No: 13/2023-24

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given below.

SL	Package No	Name of work	Tender last	Tender closing &	Tender
No.			selling	Opening	ID No
			(Date & Time)	(Date & Time)	
01	02	03	04	05	06
01.	e-Tender/PEDP4/GAI/SAD	Construction of Additional Class room	15-07-2024	16-07-2024	999718
	/2023-2024/W2A.07223	Dakuar Kuthi GPS under PEDP-4 at Upazila:	17.00	13.00	
		Gaibandha Sadar, District: Gaibandha.			
02.	e-Tender/PEDP4/GAI/SAD	Construction of Boundary wall including	15-07-2024	16-07-2024	999719
	/2023-2024/W14.3394	Gate of KUPTALA-2 GPS under PEDP-4 at	17.00	13.00	
		Upazila: Sadar, District: Gaibandha.			

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up-to 16-07-2024, 12.00. Further information and guide lines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdek@eprocure.Gov.bd).

(Md. Bablu Mia)

Upazila Engineer LGED, Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha. Phone No: 025888-77689 e-mail: ue.gaibandha-s@lged.gov.bd

Dated: 30-06-2024.

Memo No.: 46.02.3224.000.14.198.24-754/1(11)

CC.

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

- 02. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 03. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Region, Rangpur.
- 05. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Gaibandha.
- 06. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha.
- 07. The Upazila Nirbahi Office, Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha.
- 08. The Upazila Engineer, ------(All), LGED, District: Gaibandha.
- 09. The-----(All) Officer, Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha.
- 10. The Editor, The Daily Citizen Times & The Daily Ajkerpatrika, Dhaka & The Daily Madhukar, Gaibandha. He is requested to publish above the tender notice in normal size before 01-07-2024 only for one day (all edition's) and send to copies of paper cutting to the office of the undersigned.
- 11. Notice Board.

(Md. Bablu Mia) Upazila Engineer LGED, Gaibandha Sadar, Gaibandha. Phone No: 025888-77689

e-mail: ue.gaibandha-s@lged.gov.bd